
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

November 6, 2015 

 
File/Case No. EA-2016-0036 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Steve Dottheim  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Department Staff Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel 
Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

   
South Central MCN, LLC  
Kyle Barry  
190 Cardonlet Plaza, Ste 600  
St. Louis, MO 63105-3433 
kyle.barry@huschblackwell.com 

South Central MCN, LLC 
Beth Emery  
2 North LaSalle St., Ste 420  
Chicago, IL 60602 
bemery@gridliance.com

South Central MCN, LLC 
Alison M Nelson  
190 Cardondelt Plaza, Ste 600  
St. Louis, MO 63105-3433 
ali.nelson@huschblackwell.com

   
South Central MCN, LLC  
Terry M Jarrett  
514 E. High Street, Suite 22  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
terry@healylawoffices.com 

South Central MCN, LLC 
Lowell D Pearson  
235 East High Street  
P.O. Box 1251  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
lowell.pearson@huschblackwell.com

City of Nixa, Missouri 
Terry M Jarrett  
514 E. High Street, Suite 22  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
terry@healylawoffices.com 

   
City of Nixa, Missouri  
D. Patrick Sweeney  
3275 E. Ridgeview  
Springfield, MO 65804 
psweeney@hallansley.com 

  

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


